
 

CURRICULUM VITAE 

 

1.  Name     : M.SHIYAMALA, 

 

2.  Age & Date of Birth   : 35, 25.07.1987, 

 

3.  Designation& Subject   : ASS.PROFESSOR,  COMMERCE, 

 

4. Educational Qualification  : M.COM(CA), M.PHIL, HDCA,CGT, 

 

5.  Date of Appointment   : 14.10.2022, 

 

6.  Date of Retirement   : 

 

7.  Spouse Name and Occupation  : P.MUTHUNAGARAJ, TEACHER. 

 

 

8.  a) Qualifications – Academic: 

Examination

s passed 

Register 

Number 

Month&Yea

r of passing 
Subject 

Class with 

Marks or 

Grade 

Name of the 

College/University 

 

2002 175638 30/05/2002 Tamil II Class – 51% 

Thambithottam HSS. 

Gandhigram. 

 

2004 230354 12/05/2004 Tamil I Class -   65%                 

Thambithottam HSS. 

Gandhigram 

 

2004-2007 

04641ER05

9 30/05/07 

Commerc

e II Class – 59% 

Govt. Arts college for 

women, Nilakkottai. 

/Mother Teresa 

Women’s University. 

 

2007-2009 A7603508 10/7/2009 

Commerc

e I Class – 72% 

G.T.N. Arts 

college,Dindigul. 

M.K.University. 

 

2009 -2010 A9820109 21/01/2013 

Commerc

e I Class – 60% 

G.T.N. Arts 

college,Dindigul. 

M.K.University. 

 

      

 

      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

8.b)  Additional Qualifications 

Examinations Passed Board 

Year of 

Passing Grade 

20/04/2005 

 

CGT-MK UNIVERSITY 2005 II Class 

25/7/06 HDCA 

 

2006 A++ 

  

 

  

 

9.  Teaching Experience 

Sl. No. Place of Service 

Period 

Designation From To 

1 

 G.T.N Arts college, dgl. 2018               2019 Asst. Professor 

2 

 

Parvathy’s Arts & Science  

College, dgl 2021               2022 Asst. Professor 

3 

 G.T.N Arts college, dgl. 2022                -         Asst. Professor 

 

11. Total Teaching Experience as on May 2018: 

 

Under graduate  -             2 Years        6 Months 

Post Graduate   -             Years  Months 

 Research                      -             Years Months 

 

10.  Area of Specialisation                 : i) Teaching - cost a/c 

 

      ii) Research - 

 

 

11. Research Experience – M.Phil: 

Course 

No.of 

Candidates 

Awarded 

University 

M.Phil   Real estate MK University 

 

M.Phil. Awarded 

Sl. No. Name of the Candidate with Regn. 

No. 

Year of Passing 

1  

 

 

2  

 

 



 

3  

 

 

4  

 

 

5  

 

 

6  

 

 

7  

 

 

8  

 

 

9  

 

 

10 

 

  

11 

 

  

12 

 

  

 

 

 

12.  Research Experience – Ph.D. 

No.of Candidates University 

Awarded   

Awaiting for Viva Voce   

Ph.D.in Progress   

 
a) Ph.D. Awarded 

Sl. No. Name of the 

Candidate with 

Regn. No. 

Title of the Thesis 

1  

 

 

2  

 

 

3  

 

 

4  

 

 

 

b)Ph.D. Submitted 



 

Sl. No. Name of the 

Candidate with 

Regn. No. 

Title of the Thesis Date of 

Submission 

1  

 

  

2  

 

  

3 

 

   

4 

 

   

 

c) Ph.D. in Progress 

Sl. No. Name of the 

Candidate with 

Regn. No. 

Title of the Thesis Date of 

Registration 

1    

2  

 

  

3  

 

  

 

13.  Research Project – Minor/Major 

Sl.No. Minor/Major Title of the 

Project 

Date of 

Submission 

Period of 

the Project 

Amount 

Sanctioned 

Sponsoring 

Agency 

1       

2       

3       

 

 

14.  Orientation Course, Refresher, Short Term Courses Attended 

Sl.No. Name of the Institution/University From To 

1    

2    

3    

 

15. Seminars/Workshops/Conferences/Symposium - Participation 

Sl. 

No. 

Theme of Seminar/Workshops/Conferences/ 

Symposium Institution/Organisation Date 

1 

ICSSR Sponsored  “ESDTSBM – 2018”  
 

 G.T.N Arts College, Dgl. 

I st & 2 nd 

August 

2018  



 

2 

 

 

 

   

3 

 

 

 

   

4 

 

    

 

  



 

16.Seminars/Workshops/Conferences/Symposium – Paper Presentation 

Sl.No. Title of the Paper 

Seminar / Workshop / 

Conference 

Institution where 

Attended Year 

1 

 

 

     

2 

 

 

     

3 

 

     

 

17. Seminars/Workshops/Conferences/Symposium - Organised 

1  

2  

3  

4  

 

18. List of Publications 

International Journals 

Sl.No. Title of the Article Name of the 

Journal 

Volume, 

Year, Page 

No. 

ISSNNo. Impact 

Factor 

Scopus 

Index 

Yes / No 

1       

2       

3       

4       

 

National Journals 

Sl.N

o. 

Title of the 

Article 

Name of the 

Journal/Book 

Publisher 

Name 

Volume,   

Year 

&Page 

No. 

ISSNNo

. 

Impact 

Factor 

Scopus 

Index 

Yes / No 

1        

2        

3        

 

  



 

19.  Text Books / Edited Books/ Chapter(s) in Books Published 

Sl.N

o. 

Name of the Book Publisher’s Name Volume 

&Year 

ISBN 

No. 

1     

2     

3     

4     

 

20. Academic Services in Other Institutions 

Sl.No. Date Name of the Programme Name of the Institution 

1    

2    

 

21. Awards / Recognition Received  

 

Sl. No. Institutional 

Level 

State Level National Level International Level 

1     

2     

 

22. Membership in Academic Bodies / Editorial Boards and Board of Studies 

 1. 

 2. 

 3. 

 

 

23. Paper Setters / Examiner ship in other Institutions 

 1. 

 2. 

 3. 

 

24.  Students’ Welfare Activities       

 1. 

 2. 

 3. 

 

25. Co-curricular / Extra Curricular Activities in the College 

 1. 

 2. 

 3. 

 

26. Social Responsible Activities 

 1. 

 2. 

 3. 


