CURRICULUM VITAE

1. Name : M.SHIYAMALA,

2. Age & Date of Birth : 35, 25.07.1987,

3. Designation & Subject : ASS.PROFESSOR, COMMERCE,

4. Educational Qualification : M.COM(CA), M.PHIL, HDCA, CGT,

5. Date of Appointment : 14.10.2022,

6. Date of Retirement :

7. Spouse Name and Occupation : P.MUTHUNAGARAJ, TEACHER.

8. a) Qualifications – Academic:

Examination s passed	Register Number	Month&Yea r of passing	Subject	Class with Marks or Grade	Name of the College/University
					Thambithottam HSS.
2002	175638	30/05/2002	Tamil	II Class – 51%	Gandhigram.
2004	230354	12/05/2004	Tamil	I Class - 65%	Thambithottam HSS. Gandhigram
					Govt. Arts college for women, Nilakkottai.
	04641ER05		Commerc		/Mother Teresa
2004-2007	9	30/05/07	e	II Class – 59%	Women's University.
					G.T.N. Arts
			Commerc		college,Dindigul.
2007-2009	A7603508	10/7/2009	e	I Class – 72%	M.K.University.
					G.T.N. Arts
			Commerc		college,Dindigul.
2009 -2010	A9820109	21/01/2013	e	I Class – 60%	M.K.University.



8.b) Additional Qualifications

Examinations Passed	Board	Year of Passing	Grade
20/04/2005	CGT-MK UNIVERSITY	2005	II Class
25/7/06	HDCA	2006	A++

9. Teaching Experience

		Period		
Sl. No.	Place of Service	From	To	Designation
1				
	G.T.N Arts college, dgl.	2018	2019	Asst. Professor
2	Parvathy's Arts & Science			
	College, dgl	2021	2022	Asst. Professor
3				
	G.T.N Arts college, dgl.	2022	-	Asst. Professor

11. Total Teaching Experience as on May 2018:

Under graduate - 2 Years 6 Months

Post Graduate - Years Months

Research - Years Months

10. Area of Specialisation : i) Teaching - cost a/c

ii) Research -

11. Research Experience – M.Phil:

Course	No.of Candidates Awarded	University
M.Phil	Real estate	MK University

M.Phil. Awarded

Sl. No.	Name of the Candidate with Regn. No.	Year of Passing
1		
2		

3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	

12. Research Experience – Ph.D.

No.of Candidates	University
Awarded	
Awaiting for Viva Voce	
Ph.D.in Progress	

a) Ph.D. Awarded

Sl. No.	Name of the Candidate with Regn. No.	Title of the Thesis
1		
2		
3		
4		

b)Ph.D. Submitted

Sl. No.	Name of the Candidate with Regn. No.	Title of the Thesis	Date of Submission
1			
1			
2			
3			
4			

c) Ph.D. in Progress

<i>c)</i> 1 II.D.	III I TUGI CSS		
Sl. No.	Name of the	Title of the Thesis	Date of
	Candidate with		Registration
			Tiegisti ution
	Regn. No.		
1			
2			
2			
3			

13. Research Project – Minor/Major

Sl.No.	Minor/Major	Title of the Project	Period of the Project	Sponsoring Agency
1				
2				
3				

14. Orientation Course, Refresher, Short Term Courses Attended

Sl.No.	Name of the Institution/University	From	To
1			
2			
3			

15. Seminars/Workshops/Conferences/Symposium - Participation

Sl.	Theme of Seminar/Workshops/Conferences/		
No.	Symposium	Institution/Organisation	Date
	ICSSR Sponsored "ESDTSBM – 2018"		I st & 2 nd
			August
1		G.T.N Arts College, Dgl.	2018

2		
3		
4		

16.Seminars/Workshops/Conferences/Symposium – Paper Presentation

Sl.No.	Title of the Paper	Seminar / Workshop / Conference	Institution where Attended	Year
1				
2				
3				

17. Seminars/Workshops/Conferences/Symposium - Organised

1			
2			
3			
4			

18. List of Publications

International Journals

Sl.No.	Title of the Article	Name Journal	of the	Volume, Year, Page No.	ISSNNo.	Impact Factor	Scopus Index Yes / No
1							
2							
3							
4							

National Journals

Tiutio	nai Journ	iuis									
Sl.N	Title	of	the	Name	of	the	Publisher	Volume,	ISSNNo	Impact	Scopus
0.	Article			Journal	/Book		Name	Year	•	Factor	Index
								&Page			Yes / No
								No.			
1											
2			•		•	•					
3											

19. Text Books / Edited Books/ Chapter(s) in Books Published

Sl.N o.	Name of the Book	Publisher's Name	Volume &Year	ISBN No.
1				
2				
3				
4				

20. Academic Services in Other Institutions

Sl.No.	Date	Name of the Programme	Name of the Institution
1			
2			

21. Awards / Recognition Received

Sl. No.	Institutional Level	State Level	National Level	International Level
1				
2				

22	N // 1 1	in Academic	D 1.	/ 17 104 1	n	D	C C/4 1'
,,	Viemnerchin	in Academic	KAMIEC.	/ Haitariai	Roarde and	KASTA	UL ZINUIEC
44.	MICHIDOLISHID	<i>i</i> m Acauciinc	Dudies	L'unionai.	Duai us anu	Duaru	or pradics

1.

2.

3.

12	Donon	Cattora	/ Error		ahin	in .	ath an	Institutions
Z.S.	Paper	Setters	/ Exai	mıner	snib	ın (otner	Institutions

1.

2.

3.

24. Students' Welfare Activities

1.

2.

3.

25. Co-curricular / Extra Curricular Activities in the College

1.

2.

3.

26. Social Responsible Activities

1.

2.

3.